DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC03A
March 1994
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TEA1065
Versatile telephone transmission
circuit with dialler interface

The circuit performs electronic switching between dialling
and speech internally.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. SOT101-1; 1998 Jun 18.
2. SOT137-1; 1998 Jun 18.
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
EXTENDED TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TEA1065 24 DIL plastic SOT101L
TEA1065T 24 SO24 plastic SOT137A
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VLN line voltage Iline = 15 mA 4.25 4.45 4.65 V
Iline normal operation line current range 10 − 150 mA
ICC internal supply consumption